Rule 4 223-CVL

{a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

Presenter’s name,
address and reference

(1f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68

Liquidator’s Statement of s 1 9 2
Receipts and Payments -

Pursuant to Section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

For official use
ERag .

:
:
i

H

H
H

02598533

Name of Company

(a) Kickin Music Limited

I(b) William Paxton
Robson Laidler LLP
Fernwood House
Fernwood Road

Newcastle upon Tyne
NE2 17T)

the hquidator of the company attach a copy of my statement of Receipts and
Payments under Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

4
Signed %

Date 31 January 2014

William Paxton
Robson Laidler LLP
Fernwood House
Fernwood Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE2 1T}
WP/SB/Kickin

SATURDAY

For Official Use

I

01/02/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68
LIQUIDATOR’S STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company ........ . c.eevvevee o woen. . Kickin Music Limited
Company Registered Number ....... . ......... 02598533

State whether members’ or
Creditors’ voluntary winding up ....... . ...... Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Date of commencement of winding up ......... 20 January 2009

Date to which this statement 1s
Broughtdown ........ . ........ ...oooo - oeoee.. 19 January 2014

Name and Address of Liquidator
William Paxton

Robson Laidler LLP
Fernwood House

Fernwood Road

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE2 1TJ

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the refurn to be sent to the registrar
of compantes

FORM AND CONTENTS OF STATEMENT

{1} Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the hquidator’s realisattons and disbursements in respect of the

company The statement of reahisations should contan a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the windmg up
resolution and subsequently realised, including batance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc, and the amount of
disbursements should contain all payments for costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories Receipts derived from deposit
accounts and maney market deposits are to be included 1n the ‘balance &t bank’  Only actual investments are to be included 1 the ‘amounts
mnvested® section in the analysis of balance on Page 5 of the form  Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered
under reahisations and the necessary payments incidental to sale must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services
Account 15 not a disbursement and should not be shown as such, nor are payments mto a bank, bullding society or other financial institution

However, the mterest recewved on any investment should be shown in the realisasons  Each rece:pt and payment mwust be entered in the aceount
n such a way as sufficiently to explain its nature  The receipts and payiments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed forward from on account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts recerved and
paid by the hquidator respectively

TRADING ACCOUNT

(2) When the hiquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of recerpts and payments
on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

DIVIDENDS

(3) when dividends, instalments of composttion, etc are patd to creditors or a retumn of surplus assets 1s made to contnbutones, the total amount
of each dividend, etc actually pmd, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the iquidator must forward separate
accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc  payable to each creditor or contributory

(4} When unclaimed dividends, etc are pawd to the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so pmd 1n should be entered 1n the

statement of disbursements as one sum The wems to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included 1n the realizations side
of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount m respect of iquidator’s remuneration untess 1t has been duly
allowed by resolutions of the Liquidation Commttee or of the creditors or of the company 1n general meeting, or by order of court as the case

may require, or 15 otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules

{6) This statement of receipis and payments 1s required 1n duphcate




Form 4 68
Statement of Receipts and Payments under Section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Date Of Whom Paid Nature of Assets Realised Amount £
Brought Forward 241,746.63
02/09/2013 Barclays Bank PLC Interest 2.84
10/09/2013 HM Revenue & Customs VAT refund 750.00
10/10/2013 HM Revenue & Customs | VAT refund 300.40
02/12/2013 Barclays Bank PLC Interest 1.35
17/12/2013 PPL Third party monies 276.45
Carried Forward 243,077.67

Note No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements, which should be carmed forward to the next
account




Form 4.68

Statement of Receipts and Payments under Section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Disbursements
Date To Whom Paid Nature of Disbursements Amount £
Brought Forward 212,784.34
25/07/2013 Robson Laidler LLP Liguidators remuneration 1,154.40
14/08/2013 Robson Laidler LLP Liquidators remuneration 648.00
06/09/2013 Sounds Limited (as agent | Unsecured dividend 32.34 p
for artists) in the pound (first) 13,090.10
25/09/2013 Robson Laidler LLP Liquidators remuneration 1,917.60
27/09/2013 Clarke Mairs LLP Legal fees 1,200.00
15/01/2014 Basement Boys Inc Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
in the pound (second) 16.97
15/01/2014 Sounds Limited (as agent | Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
for artists) in the pound (second) 1,064.63
15/01/2014 Sounds Limited (as agent | Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
for artists) in the pound (second) 1,885.36
15/01/2014 Barclays Bank plc Bank charges 25.00
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Buzzinfly Records in the pound (second) 65.68
15/01/2014 EMI Records (UK) Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Limited in the pound (second) 95.78
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Expanded Music SRL in the pound (second) 34.93
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Peter Hennecke in the pound (second) 16.40
15/01/2014 Mechanical-Copywrite Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Protection Society Limited | in the pound (second) 2,957.21
15/01/2014 Media Creature Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Properties LLC in the pound (second) 50.45
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Nocturne in the pound (second) 452.06
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Sakho Recordings in the pound (second) 59.58
15/01/2014 SFH Optical Discs Limited | Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
(In Administration) in the pound (second) 10.95
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Frank Tomiczek in the pound (second) 35.18
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
UPS Limited in the pound (second) 4.20
15/01/2014 Unsecured dividend 4.658 p
Yellow Productions in the pound (second) 137.41
Carried Forward 237,706.23

Note No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements, which should be carned forward to the next

account




Analysis of Balance
Total Realisations ...

Total Disbursements

The balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

4

5

Cash in hands of hquidator

* Amounts nvested by Liquidator
Less The cost of investments .

Accrued Items

Total Balance as shown above

------

------

------

£

Balance £

Form 4.68

£

243,077 67

237,706 23

5,371 44

000
5,371 44
000

000
000

000

5,371 44

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any reahization of them shorld be given 1n a separate statement

*The 1avestment or deposit of money by the hquidator does not withdraw 1t from the operation of the lnsolvency Regulations 1985, and
any such investments representing money held for six moaths or upwards must be realized and paid into the Insolvency Services
Account, except 1n the case of investments m Government securifies, the transfer of which to the control of the Secretary of State will be

accepted as a sufficient comphance with the terms of the Regulations.

The Liquidator should also state:-

(D The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the
winding up.
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) .... . ...... ..... 0.00
Liabilities — Fixed charge creditors ....... ...... .oooeeininnne 000
Floating charge holders . ....... ...ocoviiiiis cinen o e, 0.00
Preferential & Unsecured ereditors ....... ... v < vee cvrans 340,340 00
(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding
up -
Paidupincash. ..... ...... .oe s e e e e e 100.00
Issued as paid up otherwise than forcash . ........... ......
3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there is
insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)
None
(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded.
None
(5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed.

Within s1x months




